DC-Link 轴向直流支撑电容器
C45  Series
Tel：+86-0755—29948886                Fax：+86-0755-29948916
Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com
Address：Tower 3, NanTai YunChuang Valley, Tangwei, Fenghuang St. , Guangming District, 518107, Shenzhen, China
█ 外形图 Outline Drawing
█ 特点 █ Features
●迈拉胶带封装，环氧树脂灌封 ●Mylar tape package, Sealed with epoxy resin

Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com
Address：Tower 3, NanTai YunChuang Valley, Tangwei, Fenghuang St. , Guangming District, 518107, Shenzhen, China
█  产品编码说明/Part number code system
▲ 18 位产品代码如下：
▲ The 18 digits part number is formed as follow:
C 4 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1～3 位：  型号代码 Digit 1~3: Series code
4～6 位：  标称容量
如：104=10×104PF=0.1uF
Digit 4~6:Rated capacitance value
Example：104=10×104PF=0.1uF
7～10 位： 内部特征码 Digit 7~10:  Internal use
11 位：    容量偏差
J=±5%、K=±10%、M=±20%
Digit 11:    Capacitance tolerance
J=±5%、K=±10%、M=±20%
12～13 位：额定电压
24=600V、28=800V、20=900V
3B=1100V、3E=1300V、3F=1400V
3G=1500V
Digit 12~13: Rated voltage
24=600V、28=800V、20=900V
3B=1100V、3E=1300V、3F=1400V
3G=1500V
14～15 位：外形尺寸代码 Digit 14~15:Dimension code
14位 Digit 14 15位 Digit 15
代码
Code
胶带宽
Tape width
代码
Code
引出端规格
Specifications of terminal
E 40mm B 螺母M6*15*10
G 50mm C 螺母M8*15*10
I 60mm
16～17位：h高度
70=7.0mm   75=7.5mm …
16～17位：Height for h
70=7.0mm   75=7.5mm …
18 位：安装形式 Digit18: Fix style
代码
Code
N B C
支架
Bracket
无支架 Φ15*49 Φ15*58
DC-Link 轴向直流支撑电容器
C45  Series
Tel：+86-0755—29948886                Fax：+86-0755-29948916
Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com
Address：Tower 3, NanTai YunChuang Valley, Tangwei, Fenghuang St. , Guangming District, 518107, Shenzhen, China
█ 标准品一览表  Standard size
静电
容量
Cap(uF)
Outline size (mm)
ESR @1KHZ
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Î
(A)
Irms
@40℃/10KHZ
(A)
Part  number ΦD
(mm)
H
(mm)
Un：350V.DC
20 38 40 3.3 25 1200 30 C45206****□2UE*70○
30 45 “ 3.2 “ 1800 40 C45306****□2UE*70○
30 38 50 “ “ 1500 30 C45306****□2UG*70○
40 45 “ 3.0 “ 2000 35 C45406****□2UG*70○
50 49 “ “ “ 2500 40 C45506****□2UG*70○
60 54 “ “ “ 3000 45 C45606****□2UG*70○
70 58 “ “ “ 3500 50 C45706****□2UG*70○
80 55 60 “ “ 3200 50 C45806****□2UI*70○
100 61 “ 2.9 “ 4000 55 C45107****□2UI*70○
Un：700V.DC
20 38 40 3.3 25 1200 30 C45206****□26E*70○
30 45 “ 3.2 “ 1800 40 C45306****□26E*70○
30 38 50 “ “ 1500 30 C45306****□26G*70○

Outline size (mm)
ESR @1KHZ
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Î
(A)
Irms
@40℃/10KHZ
(A)
Part  number ΦD
(mm)
H
(mm)
Un：1100V.DC
10 42 40 3.4 25 600 35 C45106****□3BE*70○
20 50 50 3.1 “ 1200 40 C45206****□3BG*70○
20 65 40 3.0 “ “ 60 C45206****□3BE*70○
30 60 50 3.1 “ 1800 55 C45306****□3BG*70○
40 69 “ 2.7 “ 2400 60 C45406****□3BG*70○